

## MICHAEL N. FEUER CITY ATTORNEY

JUN 0 5 2015

## REPORT RE:

DRAFT ORDINANCES ADDING SECTION 186.14 TO ARTICLE 6 OF CHAPTER XVIII OF THE LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL CODE AND SECTION 10.37.15 TO ARTICLE 11 OF CHAPTER 1 OF DIVISION 10 OF THE LOS ANGELES ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CLARIFYING THAT THE PROVISIONS OF THE CITYWIDE HOTEL MINIMUM WAGE ORDINANCE AND THE LIVING WAGE ORDINANCE PREVAIL OVER THE CITYWIDE MINIMUM WAGE LAW

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles Room 395, City Hall 200 North Spring Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Council File No. 14-1371

## Honorable Members:

Pursuant to the City Council's request, this Office has prepared and now transmits for your consideration the enclosed draft ordinances, approved as to form and legality, which adds Section 186.14 to the Citywide Hotel Minimum Wage Ordinance and Section 10.37.15 to the Living Wage Ordinance, in order to clarify that those ordinances are not superseded by any conflicting provision in the Los Angeles Minimum Wage Ordinance.

## Council Rule 38 Referral

Copies of the draft ordinances were sent, pursuant to Council Rule 38, to the Bureau of Contract Administration with a request that all comments, if any, be presented directly to the City Council when this matter is considered.

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Deputy City Attorney Basia Jankowski at (213) 978-8136. She or another member of this Office will be present when you consider this matter to answer any questions you may have.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

Bv

Chief Assistant City Attorney

DM:BJ:ac Transmittals